
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2633
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS FOR SC STUDENTS 
Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of residential schools set up in the country at present for the students belonging to Scheduled Caste, state-wise; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more residential schools for these students; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA) 

(a): This Ministry does not have a scheme to set up Residential Schools for the students belonging to the Scheduled Castes. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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